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ρ = 950 kg/m2

Dichte
Density / Densite / Densita

e = 1,5 mm
Dicke
Thickness / Épaisseur / Spessore

RWS = 38,1%
Ln, walk, A = 81,9 dB
Gehschallverbesserung
Reflected walking sound / Reduction du bruit de
choc / Riduzione del riverbero da camminamento

IS = 14-18 dB 
Trittschalldämmung (Lw)

Impact sound reduction / Isolation du bruit 
d’impact / Riduzione del rumore da calpestio

R = 0,0091 m2K/W
Wärmewiderstand
Thermal resistance / résistance
thermique / resistenza termica

CS = >1677 kPa
Druckfestigkeit
Compressive strength / Résistance 
à la compression / Resistenza alla 
compressione

Vinyl/SPC-Boden Trittschallunterlage 

10 m2Inhalt / Content /
Contenu / Contenuto

Diese
Trittschall- 

unterlage hat eine 

integrierte Dampfsperr-

folie und ist für Warm-

wasser und elektrischer 

Fussbodenheizung

geeignet!



Montageanleitung
Installation Instructions / istruzioni di installazione

/ Instructions d’installation

1 2 3 4

Before installing, ensure that the surface is clean, dry, and 
solid. For quick and easy installation, do the following: 

1.	 Starting in a corner, extend the roll with the face of the
	 moisture barrier downward, in contact with the concrete. 
	 Make sure that the flap is right on the wall.

2.	 Cut the roll with a cutter or other cutting tool.

3.	 Place the next piece of LVT / SPC 1.5 on the overlap and 
	 link the two pieces with adhesive tape. Make sure the 
	 pieces of LVT / SPC 1.5 are attached Proceed in the 
	 same way until the entire surface is covered.

4.	 Place the floor directly above the LVT / SPC 1.5 surface 
	 by following the manufacturer’s instructions.

Vor der Montage sicherstellen, dass die Fläche sauber, 
trocken und stabil ist. Für eine leichte und schnelle 
Montage befolgen Sie die hier genannten Schritte: 

1.	 In einer Ecke beginnen. Die feuchtigkeitsisolierende 	
	 Seite der Rolle muss nach unten weisen und kommt mit
	 dem Beton in Berührung.  Sicherstellen, dass die Kante
	 direkt 	an der Wand anstößt.
 
2.	 Rolle mit einem Cutter oder einem anderen Schneid-
	 werkzeug abschneiden. 

3.	 Die nächste Bahn LVT / SPC 1.5 auf die Überlappung 
	 legen und eine der beiden Bahnen mit Klebeband
	 versehen. Sicherstellen, dass die LVT / SPC 1.5 Bahnen 
	 verbunden sind. Weitermachen, bis die gesamte Fläche 
	 bedeckt ist. 

4.	 Den Boden direkt auf die LVT / SPC 1.5 Fläche legen 
	 und die Anweisungen des Boden-Herstellers beachten.

Prima dell’installazione, assicurarsi che la superficie 
sia pulita, asciutta e solida. Per un’installazione facile e 
veloce, attenersi alla seguente procedura: 

1.	 Partendo da un angolo, estendere il rotolo con la faccia 
	 della barriera contro l’umidità, a contatto con il cemento. 
	 Assicurarsi che l’aletta sia sulla parete.

2. 	Tagliare il rotolo con un cutter o un altro utensile da taglio.

3.	 Posizionare la sezione successiva di LVT / SPC 1.5 sul 
	 lembo e unire le due sezioni con del nastro adesivo.
	 Assicurarsi che le sezioni UL di dBimpact siano
	 rispettate. Procedere allo stesso modo fino a coprire la 
	 superficie totale.

4. Posizionare il pavimento direttamente sulla superficie del 
	 LVT / SPC 1.5 seguendo le istruzioni del produttore.

Avant installation, s’assurer que la surface soit propre, 
sèche et solide. Pour une installation facile et rapide, 
respecter les étapes suivantes:

1.	 Démarrer dans un angle, en étendant le rouleau avec la 
	 face avec la barrière anti-humidité vers le bas, en contact 
	 avec le ciment. S’assurer que le rabat est ajusté au mur.

2.	 Couper le rouleau avec un cutter ou tout autre outil de 
	 coupe.

3.	 Placer le tronçon suivant de LVT / SPC 1.5 sur le rabat 
	 et unir les deux tronçons avec de la bande adhésive. 	
	 S’assurer de la bonne union des deux tronçons de LVT / 
	 SPC 1.5. Procéder ainsi jusqu’à couvrir toute la superficie.

4.	 Placer le sol directement sur la surface de LVT / SPC 1.5 
	 en suivant les instructions du fabricant.


